BILL NO. 22-260

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI AND XYBIX FOR THE PURCHASE OF DISPATCHING CONSOLES AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE SAME ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI.

WHEREAS, since 2012, the Lee's Summit Police Department has been using Xybix console equipment for its Police Department dispatch center; and,

WHEREAS, Xybix is the manufacturer and distributor of the existing dispatching consoles including the two newest work stations purchased and installed in 2021; and,

WHEREAS, the City needs to equip its dispatchers with standardized work stations; and,

WHEREAS, the City wishes to purchase dispatching consoles and related equipment from Xybix pursuant to the attached agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI, as follows:

SECTION 1. The agreement by and between the City and Xybix, attached as Exhibit A and incorporated by reference, for the purchase of eight dispatching consoles for the Lee's Summit Police Department for an amount not to exceed \$190,772.92 is approved, and the City Manager is authorized to execute the same in substantially the same form as the attached and all other documents as may be necessary to carry out and comply with the intent of this Ordinance.

SECTION 2. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after the date of its passage and adoption, and approval by the Mayor.

SECTION 3. Should any section, sentence, or clause of this ordinance be declared invalid or unconstitutional, such declaration shall not affect the validity of the remaining sections, sentences or clauses.

PASSED	by the	City Cou _, 2022.	uncil o	the	City	of	Lee's	Summit,	Missouri,	this	day of
							_	Mayor W	'illiam A. E	Baird	
ATTEST:											
City Clerk <i>Trisl</i>	ha Fowle	er Arcuri									

BILL NO. 22-260

APPROVED by the Mayor of said city this	day of, 2022.
	Mayor <i>William A. Baird</i>
ATTEST:	
City Clerk Trisha Fowler Arcuri	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
City Attorney Brian W. Head	